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DEPARTMENT QF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES FORM APPROVED
CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES OMB NO, 0838-03581
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  |(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIERICLIA 12 MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3 DATE SURVEY
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A BUILDING &1 - MAIN BUILDING 01 COMPLETED
805429 B, WING @7i08/2014
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE
SHARON CARE CENTER 1509 HARRISON AVENUE
CENTRALIA, WA 98531 ,
(24 1) SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Toom PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION )
PREF(X  (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY  PREFIX | {EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULR BE . COMPLETION
TAG OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) i TAG | CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APEROPRIATE =  DATE
i 3 DEFICIENEY) i
K000 INITIAL COMMENTS LK O00 | '
; : ‘ 8/28/14
Surveyor: 22197 ! ‘ i
This report is the result of an unannownced Fire ¢ ' A remote‘ stop Stat'or_‘ shall be
and Life Safety re-certification survey conducted . Installed in the electrical supply
at Sharon Care Center on 7/8/2614 by 2 ‘ ¢ room, which houses the
representative of the Washington State Patrol, . . !
Fire Protection Bureau. The survey was i generator transfer switch. ‘
conducted in concert with the Washington State i The remote stop station shall ;
. Department of Social and Health Services i i '
(DSHS) health survey teams. ’ be installed on the north wall 3
: ' next io the transfer switch itself.
Sharon Care Center has a fotal of 42 beds and at |
the time of this survey the census was 39, : . The. emergency remote stop
: 5 . station shall be clearly marked
The existing section of the 2000 Life Safely Code | ! as emergency onlv devi
was used in accordance with 42 CFR 483.70. : gency rjly c? and ?
: | shall be brought into the life !
The facility is & one story strudcture of Typa V(111) ; | safety training for staff. A sign |
. construction with exits to grade. The facility ls | ; .
protected by a Type 13 fire sprinkler system ' on the electrical supply reom .
throughout and an autormatic fire alarm system ! shall also show the emergency
with corridor smoke detection, All exits are ko ) : s : )
grade with paved exit discharges to the publie :: retmote stop station installed in ;
. way, ; | this room. The emergency remote -
. H I .
; : . stop station shall be insta
' The facilly Is notin substantial compliance with | ;5P 2l be installed by |
the 2000 Life Safaty Code as adopted by the | . Pacific Power Generation on !
Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services. U August 25, 2014, :
f | ! |
) ! i i
- The surveyor was: ! | i
. I | I
== ey o |
- i ! {
Dan Young i | |
Deputy State Fire Marsh ; i
K 144 NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD P K144 | ;
88=F’ § :
Generators are inspacted weeldy and exerclsed . ; .
under load for 30 minutes per month in | : i
LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDERISUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S BIGNATURE TITLE Koy BRTE
Claa it DNS S5/

Any deficierisy statement ending with an asterisk {) denotes a deflciancy whish the institution may be excusad from cofeecting providing |t is deigrmined that
‘othar safoguards provide sufficlent protection to the patients, {See instruetiens.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated ahove are disclosabls B rays
faliowing the date of survey whether or not a plan of corraction is provided, Fbr numing homas, the above findings and pians of comection are disciosable 14
days following the date these documants 2rs made avallable fo the faellty, If deficiancies are cltad, an approved plah of correction ls requisite to eomtinuad

program participatian,
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(X4} iD SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES v PROVIDER'S PLAN DF CORRESTION T

BREFIX CEACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY PREFIX | (EACH CORRECTIVEACTION SHOULO BE  + | COMPLETION
TAG OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION} I TAB | CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE OATE
DEFICIENCY)
K 144: Continued From page 1 L K144

accordance with NFRA B,  3.4.4.1.

~ This Standard is not met as evidenced by:
Surveyar: 28197 ;
Based upon observations and staff Interviews on |
7/8/2014 between approximatety 0900 and 1200
hours the facility has failed to have the |
emergency generator meet the requirements of
the Life Safety Code. This could result in ‘ ;
: conditions that would resuit In the failura of the i :
smergency generator that would not be detected | ;
: by staff in 2 imely manner which would endanger | .
: the residents, staff and/or visitars within the a : _ !
facility, i :
. The findings include, but are not limited to; During !
" the four of the facshty the Maintenance Director ;
{

removed the panels on the generator enclosure,
There was no remote stop located at or on the
generafor. :
NFPA 110 1899 Editlon 3-6.6.6 All Level 1and
Leval 2 installations shall have a remote manual
. 5top statlon of a type similar to a break-glass
station located oulside the room housing the : ‘ .
- prime mover, where so installed, or located | .’
elsewhere on the premisas, whera the prime
- mover ig lecated outside the building. ‘
A«3-5,5.6 For Level 1 and Level 2 systems ! ]
located outdoors, the manual shutdown should be; [
located external to the weatherproof enclosure i
and should be appropriately Identified. !

The above was discussed and acknowledged by |

i
{
H ’
; ! ;
H 1

FORM CMS+2567(02.88) Praviovs Versions Obsolate ‘ FJNVEY If conlinuation sheet Page 2 of 5




Printed: 08/15/2014

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES FORM APPROVED
CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES OMB NO_ 0938-0381
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENGIES (X1} PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (R2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (%3) DATE SURVEY
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIRICATION NUMBER: A, BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01 COMPLETED
505428 B. WING 07/08/2014
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 2IP CODE
SHARON CARE CENTER 1509 HARRISON AVENUE
CENTRALIA, WA 88531
(%4} 1D SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES o PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION S oy
PREFIX  (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE SRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY.  PREFIX | (EACH CORRECTIVE AGTION SHOULD BE . GOMPLETION
TAG OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | TAG | CROSS-REFERENCED TO THEAEPROFRIATE @ OATE
: 1 DEFICIENCY) a
K 144. Continued From page 2 K144 | :

" the Maintenance Dirsctor.
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DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES
CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

AH
"A" FORM

STATEMENT OF [SOLATED DEFICIENCIES WHICH CAUSE
NO HARM WITH ONLY A POTENTIAL FOR MINIMAL HARM
FOR SNFs AN NFs

PROVIDER #

505429

DATE SURVEY
COMPLETL:
07/08/2014

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER
SHARON CARE CENTER

STREET ADDRESS. CITY. STATE. Z1P CODE

i509 HARRISON AVENUE
CENTRALIA, WA, 9853]

58]
PREFIX

TAG SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES
ALY .

K 012 NFFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD

This Standard 1s not met as evidenced by:
Surveyor: 29197

The findings include, but are not limited to:

Building construction type and height meets one of the following. 19.1.6.2, 19.1.6.3, 19.1.6.4, 19.3.5.1

Based upon observations and staff interviews on 7/8/2014 between approximately 0900 and 1200 hours the facility has failed
to maintain fire resistive construction of the building capable of resisting the passage of smolke and fire into other
compartments. This could allow the toxic product of combustion to move out of 2 room and into the exit access corridor and the
smoke compartment which would endanger the residents, staff and/or visitors within the facility,

The laundry room was observed to have penetrations in the ceiling that were unprotected. Fixed while surveyor was on site,

The above was discussed and acknowledged by the Maintenance Director.

requisite to continued program participation,

The above isolated deficiencies pose no actual harm to the residents

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denates a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined
that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated ahove are disclosable
90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are
disclosable 14 days following the date these decuments are made available to the facility. H deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is
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